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Q1. In the last 12 months, have you gambled in any form, including at a casino, at a racetrack,
online, playing the lottery, or gambling in an

other form?

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
YES 366 45.5 48.2 48.2
NO 392

Valid




Q3. Online gambling

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
YES 13 1.6 34 34
NO 353 43.8 96.3 99.7
Valid
REFUSE 1 A 3 100.0
Total 366 455 100.0
Missing ~ System 439 54.5
Total 805 100.0
Q4. Horse race gambling
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
YES 40 4.9 10.3 10.3
NO 344 42.7 89.4 99.7
Valid
REFUSE 1 A 3 100.0
Total 385 47.8 100.0
Missing  System 421 52.2
Total 805 100.0
Q5. Lotteries
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
YES 343 42.7 89.3 89.3
NO 40 5.0 10.5 99.7
Valid
REFUSE 1 A 3 100.0
Total 385 47.8 100.0
Missing  System 421 52.2
Total 805 100.0










Q13. Delaware

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
YES 6 7 3.2 3.2
Valid NO 175 21.7 96.8 100.0
Total 180 224 100.0
Missing ~ System 625 77.6
Total 805 100.0




Q16. Some other state

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative

Percent

YES

Valid



Q19. What were the reasons you were not successful in attempting to gamble at an Atlantic City



Q19A (of all respondents). What are the reasons you have not opened an Internet gambling
account or gambled at an Atlantic City casino’s website? Please indicate all that apply.

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent



Q21. Now that gambling on the Internet at an Atlantic City casino website is legal in New Jersey,
how likely are you to place a bet on an illegal or a non-New Jersey website?

Frequency



Q23.



Q26. Please indicate whether or not you have bet on the following sports in
the last 12 months. Pro football

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
YES 28 3.5 934 93.4
Valid NO 2 2 6.6 100.0
Total 30 3.8




Q30. Pro boxing

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
YES 8 9 25.0 25.0
Valid NO 23 2.8 75.0 100.0
Total 30 3.8 100.0







Q35. What is your favorite NFL football team?

Frequency



